

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2011 OFFICIAL TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 9, 2011**

<u>Acres</u>							<u>Bid Totals</u>	
<b>Sale 37-10</b>	<b>113</b>							
Species/Cords	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	<u>793</u>	<u>332</u>	<u>372</u>	<u>208</u>	<u>14</u>			
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>	<b>\$22.50</b>	<b>\$33.00</b>	<b>\$31.00</b>	<b>\$270.00</b>	<b>\$160.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>98,730.50</b>	
North Country Lumber	\$24.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$144.00	\$	93,748.00	
Futurewood Corporation	\$22.50	\$29.00	\$28.50	\$240.00	\$144.00	\$	90,008.50	
<b>Sale 02-11</b>	<b>106</b>	<b>NO BIDS</b>						
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>582</u>	<u>553</u>	<u>44</u>	<u>661</u>	<u>331</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>28</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>1652</u>	<u>1754</u>	<u>135</u>	<u>1978</u>	<u>863</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>28</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Sale 03-11</b>	<b>74</b>							
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>312</u>	<u>658</u>	<u>365</u>	<u>166</u>	<u>61</u>	<u>17</u>		
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Futurewood Corp</b>	<b>\$33.50</b>	<b>\$24.50</b>	<b>\$33.50</b>	<b>\$36.50</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$ 62,659.50</b>	
Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.	\$32.00	\$20.00	\$38.00	\$32.00	\$221.00	\$115.00	\$ 57,762.00	
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>896</u>	<u>2298</u>	<u>1217</u>	<u>522</u>	<u>61</u>	<u>17</u>		
<b>Logger</b>								
Fink Forest Products	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$ 59,899.00	
<b>Sale 04-11</b>	<b>74</b>							
Species/Cords	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>926</u>	<u>419</u>	<u>55</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>163</u>	<u>23</u>		
<b>Logger</b>								
Futurewood Corporation	\$18.25	\$14.25	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$80.00	\$ 60,806.25	
Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.	\$18.50	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$237.00	\$115.00	\$ 71,292.00	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$18.23	\$33.00	\$3.80	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	\$ 74,676.98	
Tri-State Lumber & Land	\$18.23	\$13.59	\$3.80	\$3.87	\$318.87	\$160.65	\$ 78,474.04	
Species/Tons	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>3404</u>	<u>1646</u>	<u>144</u>	<u>43</u>	<u>163</u>	<u>23</u>		
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Fink Forest Products</b>	<b>\$7.50</b>	<b>\$9.00</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$6.00</b>	<b>\$315.00</b>	<b>\$200.00</b>	<b>\$ 97,411.00</b>	
<b>Sale 20-11</b>	<b>62</b>							
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>WhtBirch/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>651</u>	<u>672</u>	<u>155</u>	<u>46</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>52</u>		
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>	<b>\$32.00</b>	<b>\$33.00</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$ 58,153.00</b>	
Sappi Fine Paper	\$30.47	\$30.47	\$30.47	\$30.47	\$120.70	\$136.80	\$ 55,601.78	
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>WhtBirch/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>1864</u>	<u>1958</u>	<u>500</u>	<u>147</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>52</u>		
<b>Logger</b>								

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2011 OFFICIAL TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 9, 2011**

<u>Acres</u>								<u>Bid Totals</u>
<b>Sale 24-11</b>	<b>52</b>							
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	<b>954</b>	<b>326</b>	<b>331</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>44</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>31</b>	
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Dane Amundson Logging</b>	<b>\$42.00</b>	<b>\$45.00</b>	<b>\$31.00</b>	<b>\$39.00</b>	<b>\$49.00</b>	<b>\$300.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$ 83,865.00</b>
Futurewood Corporataion	\$48.00	\$38.50	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$42.50	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$ 81,960.50
Jamie Peters Logging	\$41.00	\$45.00	\$26.00	\$25.00	\$48.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$ 80,452.00
Cliff Johnson LLC	\$40.98	\$46.98	\$23.00	\$36.00	\$45.00	\$240.00	\$140.00	\$ 78,183.40
T & J Logging	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$40.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$ 74,806.00
Sappi Fine Paper	\$36.80	\$36.80	\$36.80	\$36.80	\$36.80	\$192.00	\$120.00	\$ 72,816.00
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	\$36.00	\$39.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$192.00	\$120.00	\$ 69,768.00
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	<b>2765</b>	<b>1071</b>	<b>361</b>	<b>157</b>	<b>118</b>	<b>35</b>	<b>31</b>	
<b>Sale 25-11</b>	<b>32</b>							
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>JackPine</u>		
Estimated Volume	<b>473</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>143</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>304</b>	<b>98</b>		
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Cliff Johnson, LLC</b>	<b>\$47.98</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$44.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$47.98</b>	<b>\$46.00</b>	<b>\$ 52,880.46</b>	
Jamie Peters Logging	\$45.00	\$250.00	\$33.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$51.00	\$ 51,352.00	
Dane E. Amundson	\$43.00	\$310.00	\$32.00	\$170.00	\$46.00	\$50.00	\$ 49,639.00	
Bob Hamann Logging	\$48.10	\$225.00	\$35.10	\$150.10	\$35.10	\$48.10	\$ 47,582.00	
Sappi Fine Paper	\$41.87	\$153.60	\$41.87	\$110.00	\$41.87	\$41.87	\$ 45,697.66	
Futurewood Corporation	\$42.50	\$200.00	\$25.50	\$125.00	\$38.50	\$42.50	\$ 43,493.00	
Kurilla Forest Products LLC	\$39.00	\$153.60	\$39.00	\$100.80	\$39.00	\$42.00	\$ 43,005.60	
T & J Logging LLC	\$39.00	\$220.00	\$30.00	\$130.00	\$39.00	\$40.00	\$ 42,723.00	
Grube Logging	\$30.00	\$156.53	\$25.00	\$108.53	\$30.28	\$34.00	\$ 33,409.78	
<b>Sale 26-11</b>	<b>119</b>							
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
Estimated Volume	<b>1147</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>10</b>					
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc.</b>	<b>\$66.10</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>	<b>\$28.50</b>		<b>\$ 76,501.70</b>			
Wascott Wood Products	\$58.25	\$40.00	\$28.50		\$ 67,497.75			
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$57.21	\$47.21	\$32.00		\$ 66,411.97			
Lake States Timber, LLC	\$55.75	\$50.95	\$38.00		\$ 64,834.75			
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$55.00	\$45.00	\$30.00		\$ 63,835.00			
Futurewood Corporation	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$28.50		\$ 63,770.00			
<b>Sale 27-11</b>	<b>117</b>							
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>					
Estimated Volume	<b>982</b>	<b>269</b>	<b>12</b>					
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Rich Good Logging, LLC</b>	<b>\$53.60</b>	<b>\$31.10</b>	<b>\$9.00</b>		<b>\$ 61,109.10</b>			
Lake States Timber, LLC	\$50.75	\$40.10	\$35.00		\$ 61,043.40			
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, LLC	\$51.80	\$20.00	\$10.00		\$ 56,367.60			
<b>Sale 28-11</b>	<b>116</b>	<b>NO BIDS</b>						
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	<b>2360</b>	<b>389</b>	<b>271</b>	<b>97</b>	<b>57</b>			
<b>Logger</b>								
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	<b>6853</b>	<b>1369</b>	<b>847</b>	<b>306</b>	<b>57</b>			
<b>Logger</b>								

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2011 OFFICIAL TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 9, 2011**

<u>Acres</u>									<u>Bid Totals</u>
<b>Sale 29-11</b>	<b>168</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>							
Estimated Volume	<u>1955</u>	<u>10</u>							
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$71.45</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>						<b>\$ 140,084.75</b>	
Futurewood Corporation	\$64.00	\$40.00						\$ 125,520.00	
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$59.21	\$44.80						\$ 116,203.55	
Lake States Timber, LLC	\$58.25	\$58.25						\$ 114,461.25	
Wascott Wood Products	\$58.25	\$40.00						\$ 114,278.75	
<b>Sale 30-11</b>	<b>96</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	<u>686</u>	<u>361</u>	<u>543</u>	<u>154</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>57</u>			
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$9.00</b>	<b>\$25.00</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>\$150.00</b>	<b>\$85.00</b>	<b>\$ 47,539.00</b>		
Futurewood Corporation	\$30.15	\$8.70	\$25.15	\$10.15	\$110.00	\$75.00	\$ 46,068.15		
Species/Tons	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	<u>2515</u>	<u>1045</u>	<u>1477</u>	<u>495</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>57</u>			
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Sale 31-11</b>	<b>119</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>170</u>	<u>52</u>	<u>723</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>37</u>		
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>	<b>\$20.50</b>	<b>\$5.00</b>	<b>\$42.50</b>	<b>\$7.50</b>	<b>\$275.00</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>\$275.00</b>	<b>\$ 62,085.00</b>	
Sappi Fine Paper	\$38.97	\$38.97	\$38.97	\$38.97	\$225.00	\$110.00	\$170.00	\$ 58,131.50	
Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$228.00	\$130.00	\$175.00	\$ 45,379.00	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$16.60	\$5.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$225.00	\$80.00	\$135.00	\$ 40,009.00	
Species/Tons	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>675</u>	<u>134</u>	<u>2402</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>37</u>		
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Sale 32-11</b>	<b>102</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>WhtBirch/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>1140</u>	<u>604</u>	<u>350</u>	<u>220</u>	<u>72</u>	<u>107</u>	<u>22</u>		
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Theodore Strzok Logging</b>	<b>\$14.63</b>	<b>\$24.00</b>	<b>\$24.00</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$170.00</b>	<b>\$95.00</b>	<b>\$ 65,974.20</b>	
Futurewood Corporation	\$14.75	\$17.50	\$16.05	\$16.05	\$27.25	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$ 57,815.50	
Species/Tons	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>WhtBirch/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>4009</u>	<u>1799</u>	<u>1412</u>	<u>714</u>	<u>209</u>	<u>107</u>	<u>22</u>		
<b>Logger</b>									
								<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>Sale 33-11</b>	<b>33</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>								
Estimated Volume	<u>443</u>								
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>T &amp; J Logging</b>	<b>\$65.00</b>							<b>\$ 28,795.00</b>	
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$62.45							\$ 27,665.35	
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$62.00							\$ 27,466.00	
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$59.20							\$ 26,225.60	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2011 OFFICIAL TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 9, 2011**

<u>Acres</u>									<u>Bid Totals</u>
<b>Sale 34-11</b>	<b>84</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	
Estimated Volume	<b>430</b>	<b>418</b>	<b>353</b>	<b>70</b>	<b>71</b>	<b>179</b>	<b>112</b>	<b>35</b>	
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>	<b>\$36.25</b>	<b>\$25.25</b>	<b>\$40.25</b>	<b>\$6.50</b>	<b>\$25.25</b>	<b>\$25.25</b>	<b>\$250.00</b>	<b>\$175.00</b>	<b>\$ 81,242.75</b>
Tri-State Lumber & Land, Inc.	\$21.08	\$16.67	\$21.44	\$6.20	\$18.88	\$11.09	\$291.07	\$220.11	\$ 67,665.96
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$30.00	\$16.67	\$30.00	\$6.20	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$130.00	\$ 66,427.00
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	
Estimated Volume	<b>1182</b>	<b>1587</b>	<b>1069</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>228</b>	<b>600</b>	<b>112</b>	<b>35</b>	
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Sale 35-11</b>	<b>21</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>								
Estimated Volume	<b>245</b>								
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$58.10</b>								<b>\$ 14,234.50</b>
Lake States Timber, LLC	\$55.75								\$ 13,658.75
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$54.60								\$ 13,377.00
<b>Sale 36-11</b>	<b>34</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>								
Estimated Volume	<b>463</b>								
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc.</b>	<b>\$70.15</b>								<b>\$ 32,479.45</b>
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$63.21								\$ 29,266.23
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$56.50								\$ 26,159.50
Lake States Timber, LLC	\$55.10								\$ 25,511.30
T & J Logging	\$55.00								\$ 25,465.00
<b>Sale 37-11</b>	<b>42</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						
Estimated Volume	<b>407</b>	<b>111</b>	<b>111</b>						
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Lake States Timber, LLC</b>	<b>\$52.50</b>	<b>\$50.10</b>	<b>\$40.00</b>						<b>\$ 31,368.60</b>
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$39.60	\$42.40	\$36.10						\$ 24,830.70
<b>Sale 38-11</b>	<b>21</b>								
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>								
Estimated Volume	<b>295</b>								
<b>Logger</b>									
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$82.80</b>								<b>\$ 24,426.00</b>
Bell Timber, Inc.	\$80.10								\$ 23,629.50
Cliff Johnson, LLC	\$73.11								\$ 21,567.45
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$70.00								\$ 20,650.00
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$69.02								\$ 20,360.90
Rich Good Logging, Inc.	\$65.21								\$ 19,236.95
Lake States Timber, LLC	\$59.25								\$ 17,478.75
Species/Tons	<u>RedPine</u>								
Estimated Volume	<b>781</b>								
<b>Logger</b>									

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2011 OFFICIAL TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 9, 2011**

<u>Acres</u>					<u>Bid Totals</u>
<b>Sale 39-11</b>	<b>28</b>				
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>			
Estimated Volume	<b>328</b>	<b>7</b>			
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$73.80</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>			<b>\$ 24,346.40</b>
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$69.02	\$10.00			\$ 22,708.56
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$65.11	\$10.00			\$ 21,426.08
Kurilla Forest Products, Inc.	\$61.20	\$15.00			\$ 20,178.60
Lake States Timber, LLC	\$55.75	\$55.75			\$ 18,676.25
Grube Logging	\$46.00	\$11.52			\$ 15,168.64
Species/Tons	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>			
Estimated Volume	<b>878</b>	<b>20</b>			
<b>Logger</b>					
<hr/>					
<b>Sale 40-11</b>	<b>19</b>				
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>				
Estimated Volume	<b>560</b>				
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$78.55</b>				<b>\$ 43,988.00</b>
Cliff Johnson, LLC	\$73.11				\$ 40,941.60
Futurewood Corporation	\$70.50				\$ 39,480.00
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$69.02				\$ 38,651.20
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$65.21				\$ 36,517.60
T & J Logging	\$65.00				\$ 36,400.00
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$64.20				\$ 35,952.00
Lake States Timber, LLC	\$55.75				\$ 31,220.00
<hr/>					
<b>Sale 41-11</b>	<b>127</b>				
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>		
Estimated Volume	<b>1914</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>5</b>		
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$75.65</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>		<b>\$ 144,944.10</b>
Futurewood Corporation	\$70.50	\$10.00	\$7.25		\$ 135,023.25
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$65.21	\$10.00	\$7.25		\$ 124,898.19
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$58.50	\$10.00	\$7.25		\$ 112,055.25
Lake States Timber, Inc.	\$55.25	\$55.25	\$40.00		\$ 106,198.50
<hr/>					
<b>Sale 42-11</b>	<b>38</b>				
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>JackPine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>		
Estimated Volume	<b>648</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>5</b>		
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$74.55</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>		<b>\$ 48,458.40</b>
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$65.21	\$10.00	\$7.25		\$ 42,342.33
Kurilla Forest Products, LLC	\$59.50	\$15.00	\$15.00		\$ 38,706.00
T & J Logging, LLC	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$40.00		\$ 38,074.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$58.50	\$10.00	\$20.00		\$ 38,058.00
Lake States Timber, Inc.	\$55.50	\$55.50	\$40.00		\$ 36,441.50
<hr/>					
<b>Sale 43-11</b>	<b>82</b>				
Species/Cords	<u>RedPine</u>				
Estimated Volume	<b>1158</b>				
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</b>	<b>\$74.15</b>				<b>\$ 85,865.70</b>
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$60.01				\$ 69,491.58
Rich Good Logging, LLC	\$57.21				\$ 66,249.18
Futurewood Corporation	\$55.50				\$ 64,269.00
Lake States Timber LLC	\$55.10				\$ 63,805.80

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT  
FALL 2011 OFFICIAL TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 9, 2011**

		<u>Acres</u>						<u>Bid Totals</u>			
<b>Sale 44-11</b>		<b>72</b>									
Species/Cords		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>				
Estimated Volume		<u>701</u>	<u>457</u>	<u>461</u>	<u>164</u>	<u>64</u>	<u>34</u>				
<b>Logger</b>											
<b>Sappi Fine Paper</b>		<b>\$37.40</b>	<b>\$14.45</b>	<b>\$37.40</b>	<b>\$37.40</b>	<b>\$175.00</b>	<b>\$120.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>71,476.05</b>		
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$20.00	\$10.00	\$23.00	\$14.00	\$155.00	\$85.00	\$	44,299.00		
Species/Tons		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>				
Estimated Volume		<u>2012</u>	<u>1583</u>	<u>1814</u>	<u>525</u>	<u>64</u>	<u>34</u>				
<b>Sale 45-11</b>		<b>110</b>									
Species/Cords		<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume		<u>2088</u>	<u>172</u>	<u>135</u>	<u>334</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>55</u>	<u>9</u>			
<b>Logger</b>											
<b>Sappi Fine Paper</b>		<b>\$31.70</b>	<b>\$9.00</b>	<b>\$28.00</b>	<b>\$13.00</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>\$50.00</b>	<b>\$65.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>81,834.60</b>	
Futurewood Corporation		\$23.10	\$8.10	\$26.10	\$16.10	\$105.00	\$85.00	\$80.00	\$	66,441.90	
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$18.00	\$6.50	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$70.00	\$60.00	\$	52,447.00	
Wascott Wood Products		\$18.00	\$8.00	\$26.00	\$12.00	\$105.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$	52,288.00	
Species/Tons		<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume		<u>6090</u>	<u>459</u>	<u>395</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>55</u>	<u>9</u>			
<b>Sale 46-11</b>		<b>77</b>									
Species/Cords		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>				
Estimated Volume		<u>2230</u>	<u>507</u>	<u>71</u>	<u>52</u>	<u>74</u>	<u>19</u>				
<b>Logger</b>											
<b>Sappi Fine Paper</b>		<b>\$37.02</b>	<b>\$37.02</b>	<b>\$3.20</b>	<b>\$34.00</b>	<b>\$120.00</b>	<b>\$110.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>114,288.94</b>		
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$31.00	\$33.00	\$3.20	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$	99,628.20		
Species/Tons		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>RedPine</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>				
Estimated Volume		<u>5865</u>	<u>1678</u>	<u>186</u>	<u>138</u>	<u>74</u>	<u>19</u>				
<b>Sale 47-11</b>		<b>155</b>									
Species/Cords		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>WhtBirch/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>1666</u>	<u>1323</u>	<u>1038</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>84</u>	<u>259</u>	<u>27</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>23</u>	
<b>Logger</b>											
<b>Dane Amundson Logging</b>		<b>\$38.00</b>	<b>\$24.00</b>	<b>\$35.00</b>	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>\$30.00</b>	<b>\$320.00</b>	<b>\$180.00</b>	<b>\$100.00</b>	<b>\$270.00</b>	<b>\$ 229,200.00</b>
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$42.00	\$24.00	\$34.00	\$13.00	\$32.00	\$300.00	\$170.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$ 227,186.00
Bob Warder Logging		\$41.20	\$23.96	\$35.25	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$154.80	\$100.00	\$148.20	\$ 225,235.98
Futurewood Corporation		\$35.00	\$26.00	\$35.00	\$7.10	\$35.00	\$250.00	\$154.80	\$45.10	\$146.20	\$ 204,910.80
Rich Good Logging, LLC		\$28.51	\$26.50	\$28.80	\$11.00	\$28.80	\$240.00	\$160.00	\$65.00	\$150.00	\$ 185,734.76
Species/Tons		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>WhtBirch</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>WhtBirch/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>4538</u>	<u>4929</u>	<u>3100</u>	<u>35</u>	<u>254</u>	<u>259</u>	<u>27</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>23</u>	